[\

o e 1 Y i R W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Ralph B. Kalfayan (SBN 133464)

Lynne M. Brennan (SBN 149131)

KRAUSE KALFAYAN BENINK &
SLAVENS, LLP

550 West C Street, Suite 530

San Diego, CA 92101

Tel: (619) 232-0331

Fax; (619) 232-4019

Attorneys for the Willis Class

ANTELOPE VALLEY
GROUNDWATER CASES

This Pleading Relates to Included Action:
REBECCA LEE WILLIS and DAVID
ESTRADA, on behalf of themselves and
all others similarly situated,

Plaintiffs,

V.

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40;
CITY OF LANCASTER; CITY OF
PALMDALE; PALMDALE WATER
DISTRICT; LITTLEROCK CREEK
IRRIGATION DISTRICT; PALM
RANCH IRRIGATION DISTRICT;
QUARTZ HILL WATER DISTRICT;
ANTELOPE VALLEY WATER CO.;
ROSAMOND COMMUNITY SERVICE
DISTRICT; PHELAN PINON HILL
COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICT; and
DOES 1 through 1,000;

Defendants.

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

RELATED CASE TO JUDICIAL COUNCIL
COORDINATION PROCEEDING NO. 4408

'The Honorable Jack Komar
Coordination Trial Judge

WILLIS CLASS’ LIST OF EXHIBITS
OFFERED AND/OR ADMITTED DURING
PHASE VI/PHYSICAL SOLUTION TRIAL

Date: November 3, 2015

Time; 10:00 a.m.

Place: Superior Court of California,
County of Los Angeles
111 North Hill Street, Room 222
Los Angeles, CA 90012

1

WILLIS CLASS® EXHIBIT LIST NO. 1




00 1 Y bt R W N e

G A T L N o B N N o S O T L L e o
OOQO\M&UJNHO\DOO\JO\M#LQM'—‘O

TO ALL PARTIES AND TO THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE The Willis Class hereby respectfully submits the following list
of exhibits offered and/or admitted in the above-captioned Phase V1/Physical Solution Trial .

The exhibit list does not include exhibits used by the Willis Class for rebuttal and
impeachment purposes, if any, and does not include any demonstrative exhibits. Furthermore, the
Willis Class reserves the right to amend or supplement this Exhibit List and will amend or modify

the Exhibit List to the extent necessary.

No. Description Offered Admitted

Grant Deed of Kamran and Cynthia b Yes

6- Willis - 1 | Kamalyan dated May 9, 2014

June 15, 2015 Letter from LA County Yes Yes
6- Willis - 2 Waten.;vorks 'Dist. 40 to Mr Kamalyan

regarding denial of water service ‘

Correspondence from Art Vander Vis to Yes Yes
6- Willis - 3 Robert Glaser recommending non-approval

for the plan of the Slaughterhouse

Email from Stefanie Hedlund regarding the Yes No
6- Willis - 4 | make-up of the Willis Class
6- Willis - 5 David Estrada Quitclaim Deed Yes Yes

2014 David Estrada Property Tax Records — Yes Yes
6- Willis - 6 | all parcels

Maps of David Estrada’s parcels in relation Yes Yes
6-Willis-7 | tbe . Antelope Valley Area of

Adjudication

Notice of Proposed Willis Class Action Yes No
6- Willis - 8 | Settlement and Settlement Hearing

Notice of Proposed Settlement For the Yes No
6- Willis - 9 “Sma.lll Pumper” Class Action and Settlement

Hearing
6- Willis - 10 Curriculum Vitae of Rodney T. Smith, Ph.D. Yes Yes

2

WILLIS CLASS® EXHIBIT LIST NO. 1




oW N

o e a1 Oy Lh

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Rodney T. Smith, Ph.D. Prior Testimony Yes Yes
6- Willis - 11 | Experience
January 9, 2015 Letter from Rod Smith re: Yes No
6- Willis - 12 | Impact of Proposed Physical Solution on the
Willis Class and Alternative Approaches
6- Willis-13 Spreadsheet regarding Valuation Yes No
January 9, 2015 Letter from Rod Smith re: Yes No
Wil Economic  Valuation of  Overlying
6- Willis - 14 Production Rights
6- Willis -15 | Spreadsheet regarding Land Use and Water Yes No
July 14, 2015 Letter from Rod Smith re: Yes No
Wit Consistency of the Proposed Physical
aba Solution and the Willis Class Judgment
New Production Application Procedure Yes No
6- Willis-17 | 18.5.13
6- Willis - 18 Curriculum Vitae of Stephen D. Roach Yes Yes
6- Willis - 19 | Report of Stephen D. Roach Yes Yes

Dated: Novemberfz, 2015

Respectfully submitted,

Voopid R,

Ralph B. Kalfayan, Esq.
Lynne M. Brennan, Esq.

KRAUSE, KALFAYAN, BENINK &

SLAVENS, LLP

3

WILLIS CLASS’ EXHIBIT LIST NO. 1




