2 3 4 5 6	Ralph B. Kalfayan (SBN 133464) Lynne M. Brennan (SBN 149131) KRAUSE KALFAYAN BENINK & SLAVENS, LLP 550 West C Street, Suite 530 San Diego, CA 92101 Tel: (619) 232-0331 Fax: (619) 232-4019 Attorneys for the Willis Class	
7 8	SUPERIOR COURT OF	F THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
9		
10	FOR THE COUR	NTY OF LOS ANGELES
11		I ·
12	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	RELATED CASE TO JUDICIAL COUNCIL COORDINATION PROCEEDING NO. 4408
13	This Pleading Relates to Included Action:	The Honorable Jack Komar Coordination Trial Judge
14	REBECCA LEE WILLIS and DAVID ESTRADA, on behalf of themselves and	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
15	all others similarly situated,	WILLIS CLASS' LIST OF EXHIBITS OFFERED AND/OR ADMITTED DURING
16	Plaintiffs,	PHASE VI/PHYSICAL SOLUTION TRIAL
17	v.	Date: November 3, 2015
18	LOS ANGELES COUNTY	Time: 10:00 a.m. Place: Superior Court of California,
19	WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40; CITY OF LANCASTER; CITY OF	County of Los Angeles 111 North Hill Street, Room 222
20	PALMDALE; PALMDALE WATER	Los Angeles, CA 90012
21	DISTRICT; LITTLEROCK CREEK IRRIGATION DISTRICT; PALM	
22	RANCH IRRIGATION DISTRICT; QUARTZ HILL WATER DISTRICT;	
23	ANTELOPE VALLEY WATER CO.; ROSAMOND COMMUNITY SERVICE	
24	DISTRICT; PHELAN PINON HILL COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICT; and	
25	DOES 1 through 1,000;	
26	Defendants.	
- Part 11		
27 28		

TO ALL PARTIES AND TO THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE The Willis Class hereby respectfully submits the following list of exhibits offered and/or admitted in the above-captioned Phase VI/Physical Solution Trial.

The exhibit list does not include exhibits used by the Willis Class for rebuttal and impeachment purposes, if any, and does not include any demonstrative exhibits. Furthermore, the Willis Class reserves the right to amend or supplement this Exhibit List and will amend or modify the Exhibit List to the extent necessary.

No.	Description	Offered	Admitted
6- Willis - 1	Grant Deed of Kamran and Cynthia Kamalyan dated May 9, 2014	Yes	Yes
6- Willis - 2	June 15, 2015 Letter from LA County Waterworks Dist. 40 to Mr. Kamalyan regarding denial of water service	Yes	Yes
6- Willis - 3	Correspondence from Art Vander Vis to Robert Glaser recommending non-approval for the plan of the Slaughterhouse	Yes	Yes
6- Willis - 4	Email from Stefanie Hedlund regarding the make-up of the Willis Class	Yes	No
6- Willis - 5	David Estrada Quitclaim Deed	Yes	Yes
6- Willis - 6	2014 David Estrada Property Tax Records – all parcels	Yes	Yes
6- Willis - 7	Maps of David Estrada's parcels in relation to the Antelope Valley Area of Adjudication	Yes	Yes
6- Willis - 8	Notice of Proposed Willis Class Action Settlement and Settlement Hearing	Yes	No
6- Willis - 9	Notice of Proposed Settlement For the "Small Pumper" Class Action and Settlement Hearing	Yes	No
6- Willis - 10	Curriculum Vitae of Rodney T. Smith, Ph.D.	Yes	Yes

•
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

6- Willis - 11	Rodney T. Smith, Ph.D. Prior Testimony Experience	Yes	Yes
6- Willis - 12	January 9, 2015 Letter from Rod Smith re: Impact of Proposed Physical Solution on the Willis Class and Alternative Approaches	Yes	No
6- Willis-13	Spreadsheet regarding Valuation	Yes	No
6- Willis - 14	January 9, 2015 Letter from Rod Smith re: Economic Valuation of Overlying Production Rights	Yes	No
6- Willis -15	Spreadsheet regarding Land Use and Water	Yes	No
6- Willis - 16	July 14, 2015 Letter from Rod Smith re: Consistency of the Proposed Physical Solution and the Willis Class Judgment	Yes	No
6- Willis-17	New Production Application Procedure 18.5.13	Yes	No
6- Willis - 18	Curriculum Vitae of Stephen D. Roach	Yes	Yes
6- Willis - 19	Report of Stephen D. Roach	Yes	Yes

Dated: November 2, 2015

Respectfully submitted,

Ralph B. Kalfayan, Esq. Lynne M. Brennan, Esq.

KRAUSE, KALFAYAN, BENINK &

SLAVENS, LLP